505901774 02/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5948475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONSTANTIN KOCH	01/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUEHLBAUER GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	JOSEF-MUEHLBAUER-PLATZ 1	
City:	RODING	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	93426	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16604452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)858-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-858-4200

Email: CCARDINALE@shumaker.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN A. MILLER SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK

Address Line 1: 42690 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: 303390-236518/9A-147 254	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. MILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=303390-236518_Assignment-recorded#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051731 FRAME: 0476

505901774

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

Docket Ref. 303390-235618/9A-147 254

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: COMPONENT RECEIVING DEVICE WITH OPTICAL SENSOR which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we, by virtue of my/our employee agreement(s) and contractual agreement(s) between our employer(s) and Muchlbauer AG, hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for Muchlbauer AG. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work from my/our employer, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

MUEHLBAUER GMBH & CO. KG. Josef-Muehlbauer-Pintz I 93426 Roding GERMANY

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the

Application No. 16/604.452 Filing Da	te October 10, 2019			
of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the				
modification, willist opposition of imposition which may grice involving the invention as the assessment of the				
execute for any and an computes any document relating to annive	Itions derived from commonwhiles to an environment of the			
any corresponding equivalent	by authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to insert here			
any con cappirating equivalent				
Application No Filing Date In country				
to the above Priority application of any country whom that country				
to the above Priority application of any country where that country for recordal of this Assignment, I we authorize Assignee or its dearn of the second that are constituted as the second that	ry S Palent property must be identified and entered hereinabove			
and we request that any such Letters Patent he issued to Assignee	signee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; ; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True			
copy divisor, benig diddi covenini noi oniv inai i/we have hill w	OWPT to make the come but also that much and and all the			
chemiocied by any grant, needise, or other right heretofore often	over to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not			
Subscribed and Declared by me/us:				
At:	At:			
this 08 day of Januar , 20 20	At:			
Signature:	Signature:			
Full Name: Konstantin Koch	Full Name:			
Residence: Pfarrheideweg 2a	Residence:			
93426 Roding				
Country: Germany	Country:			
Citizenship: Germany	Citizenship:			
P. O. Address: Same as Residence	P. O. Address:			
Employed By: Muchibauer GmbH & Co. KG	Employed By:			
Of Country: Germany	Of Country:			
At:thisday of, 20	At:			
this day of 20	this day of			
	At:			
1				
Signature:	Signature:			
Full Name:	Full Name:			
Residence:	Residence:			
1				
Country:	Country:			
Citizenship:	Citizenship:			
P. O. Address:	P. O. Address:			
Employed By:	Employed By:			
Of Country:	Of Country:			

() Additional names and signatures are attached.

RECORDED: 02/05/2020

PATENT REEL: 051731 FRAME: 0477